

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A.R. Borulkar
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.D. Ghayal

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JULY, 2022.

ORDER :-

Issue notice to the respondent No. 2, to be made returnable
on 12th September, 2022.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)