



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1023 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. K.P. Rodge, Advocate for applicants

Mr. A.M. Phule, APP for respondent No.1

Mr. M.L. Deoda, Advocate h/f Mr. S.P. Urgunde, Advocate for respondent
No.2

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.

DATE : 08th AUGUST, 2024

ORDER :

1 Learned Advocate Mr. M.L. Deoda holding for learned Advocate Mr. S.P. Urgunde for respondent No.2 submits a copy of communication by him to respondent No.2, wherein it is mentioned that respondent No.2 had taken 'No Objection' from him. He has cautioned her to engage some other Advocate. Under the said circumstance, appearance of learned Advocate on record for respondent No.2 stands discharged.

2 Issue notice to respondent No.2, to be made returnable on 30.08.2024.

3 *Humdast* allowed.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd