



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. Krishna P. Rodge Advocate for Applicants.
Ms. P.R. Bharaswadkar, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATE : 30th AUGUST, 2024

ORDER :

1. Await report of service of notice on respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 11th October 2024.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE