



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1051 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. K.P Rodge, Advocate for petitioners

Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2024

ORDER :

1 Petitioners to take steps in respect of respondent No.2 within a period of four weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice to respondent No.2, to be made returnable three weeks thereafter.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd