



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4134 OF 2023

MADHUKAR DAMODAR UGALMUGALE AND OTHERS
....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. S.A. Deshpande
APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. R. P. Gour

...

AND

1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3861 OF 2024

DASRAO APPARAO SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS
....Applicants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shashikant Tukaram Chalikwar
APP for Respondent/State Mr. S. A. Gaikwad

....

AND

1036 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS
....Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. K. P. Rodge
APP for Respondent/State Mrs. P. R. Baraswadkar

....

AND

1037 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024

ASGHAR ANWAR KHAN AND ANOTHER
....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Nasimoddin Rafioddin
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. A.M. Phule

.....

AND

**1038 CONT. PETITION NO. 873 OF 2024
IN WP/10745/2021**

BAJARANG LAXMANAPPA AKAMAR
....Petitioner

VERSUS

HONBLE SHRI DINESH WAGHMARE IAS
.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Lute Sandeep Namdeo,
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. R. Baraswadkar

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
R. W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2024

ORDER:-

1. Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 20.12.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**(R.W. JOSHI)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**

Y.S. Kulkarni