



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1461 OF 2024

ANAND BALWANT MALI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. C. C. Deshpande, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. V. K. Kotecha, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1568 OF 2024

XYZ
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. M. K. Bhosale, Advocate for Applicant.
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1721 OF 2024

SHIDHESHWAR GANGADHAR CHATE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. P. B. Jadhav and Mr. P. P. Shinde, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1749 OF 2024

BHUSHAN BHAGWAN PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Vinod P. Patil, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. A. V. Lavte, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2161 OF 2024

AMOL BALU JADHAV AND OTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Ms. S. G. Sonawane, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4353 OF 2024

RAM SANJAY MAHAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. V. K. Kotecha, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...
99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. K. P. Rodge, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mrs. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...
100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.248 OF 2024

PRAVIN PANDIT CHAVAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 816 OF 2024

...
Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...
**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 20 DECEMBER 2024

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 31.01.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asb/Dec-24