



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Rodge Krishna P.
APP for Respondent/State : Mr. V. S. Badakh
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 31st JANUARY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. The report has been received that respondent No.2 is not available on the address given by her in the FIR. The inquiry by Police reveals that she has shifted to Pune but the neighbours and the relatives are not aware about her Pune's address.
2. A.P.P. to get notice served through Investigating Officer.
3. Stand over to 05.03.2025.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

A.G.Narwade