



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. K. P. Rodge, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. V. S. Badakh, APP for Respondent No.1/State.
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : 05 MARCH 2025

ORDER :

- . Taking into consideration the report, applicant to take steps as against respondent No.2 on or before 19.03.2025.
2. If steps are taken and fresh address is supplied, issue notice to respondent No.2 at the fresh address, returnable on 02.04.2025.
3. Even the learned APP to direct the Investigating Officer to get the notice served.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm