



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021

RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Rodge K.P.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr.V.K. Kotecha

Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. M. L. Dharashive

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 15th OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

- . Leave to amend is granted.
2. Stand over to 4th December, 2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)