



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**949 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021**

**RAVI DILIP KOLLE AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. K. P. Rodge, Advocate for the Petitioners  
Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondent No.1 – State  
Mr. M. L. Dharashive, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : December 04, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2 as well as the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is referred to the learned Mediator Shri S. K. Kadam.
2. The parties are directed to approach the learned Mediator as per his convenience.
3. Stand over to 29.01.2026.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

**[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. ]**

SMS