



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2023	10.04.2026
977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4221 OF 2023	Same
978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4654 OF 2024	Category
979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 75 OF 2025	
980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 690 OF 2025	
981 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1319 OF 2025	
982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1402 OF 2025	
983 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1716 OF 2025	
984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2025	
985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2690 OF 2025	
987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4355 OF 2025	
990 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021	
991 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2025	
992 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13145 OF 2025 IN WP/489/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2025	
993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 643 OF 2025	

994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 785 OF 2022 995 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 693 OF 2025 996 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2025 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2019 1053 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 997 OF 2023 1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2025 1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1231 OF 2025 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2059 OF 2025 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2492 OF 2025 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2737 OF 2025 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2025 IN APPLN/683/2021 1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4071 OF 2025 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4881 OF 2025 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2026 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 199 OF 2026 1065 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3137 OF 2023 IN WP/483/2022	
1067 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2025 1068 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1701 OF 2025 1070 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 52 OF 2025 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2021 1072 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2022 1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2238 OF 2022 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2023 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 529 OF 2023 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2198 OF 2023 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2771 OF 2023 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3617 OF 2023 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2023 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2024 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1859 OF 2024	23.04.2026 Same Category

1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1949 OF 2024 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2264 OF 2024 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2777 OF 2024 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2909 OF 2024 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3132 OF 2024 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3627 OF 2024 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3797 OF 2024 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2024 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4090 OF 2024 1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4224 OF 2024 1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4356 OF 2024 1094 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4564 OF 2024 1095 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4603 OF 2024	
1096 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4693 OF 2024 1097 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4753 OF 2024 1098 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4754 OF 2024 1099 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2025 1100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 191 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4174 OF 2024 1101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 274 OF 2025 1102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 391 OF 2025 1103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2025 1104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 558 OF 2025 1105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 561 OF 2025 1106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2025 1107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2025 1109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 791 OF 2025 1110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 819 OF 2025 1111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 832 OF 2025	24.04.2026 Same Category

1112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 872 OF 2025 1113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1007 OF 2025 1114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1038 OF 2025 1115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1043 OF 2025 1116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1054 OF 2025 1117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1141 OF 2025 1118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1200 OF 2025 1119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1233 OF 2025 1120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1234 OF 2025	
1121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1255 OF 2025 1122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2025 1123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1360 OF 2025 1124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1391 OF 2025 1125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1410 OF 2025 1126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1431 OF 2025 1127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1432 OF 2025 1128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1482 OF 2025 1129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2025 1130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1972 OF 2025 1131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2215 OF 2025 IN BA/653/2025 1132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2330 OF 2025 1134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2428 OF 2025 1135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2537 OF 2025 1136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2538 OF 2025	29.04.2026 Same Category
1138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2883 OF 2025 1139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2888 OF 2025 1140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2995 OF 2025 1141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3253 OF 2025 1142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3274 OF 2025 1143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3275 OF 2025	30.04.2026 Same Category

1144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3360 OF 2025	
1145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3361 OF 2025	
1146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3380 OF 2025	
1147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3456 OF 2025	
1148 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3504 OF 2025	
1149 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3513 OF 2025	
1150 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3625 OF 2025	
1151 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3782 OF 2025	
1152 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3913 OF 2025	
1153 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3967 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3886/2016	
1154 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4089 OF 2025	
1155 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4095 OF 2025	
1156 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4240 OF 2025	
1157 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4402 OF 2025	
1158 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4466 OF 2025	
1159 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4530 OF 2025	
1160 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4586 OF 2025	
1161 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4625 OF 2025	
1162 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4770 OF 2025	
1163 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4915 OF 2025	
1164 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5013 OF 2025	
1165 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5032 OF 2025	
1166 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5044 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4884 OF 2025	30.04.2026 Same Category
1167 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 51 OF 2026	
1168 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026	
1169 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2026	
1170 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 246 OF 2026	
1171 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 369 OF 2026	
1172 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 446 OF 2026	
1173 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 451 OF 2026	

1174 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2026	
1175 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 535 OF 2026	
1176 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2022	
1177 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2022	
1178 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 85 OF 2023	
1179 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2023	
1180 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 351 OF 2023	
1181 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2023	
1182 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 740 OF 2023	
1183 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2023	
1184 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2020	
1185 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1312 OF 2023	
1186 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1614 OF 2023	
1187 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2024	
1188 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 284 OF 2024	
1189 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2024	
1190 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 406 OF 2025	
1191 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 931 OF 2025	07.05.2026
1192 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1101 OF 2025	
1193 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1264 OF 2025	
1194 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1306 OF 2025	
1195 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1494 OF 2025	
1196 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1568 OF 2025	
1197 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1614 OF 2025	
1198 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2025	
1199 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1654 OF 2025	

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE