

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021

Ravi Dilip Kolle And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Krishna P. Rodge - Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. M. L. Sangit - APP for the State

Mr. R.S. Munde h/f Mr. M.L. Dharashive - Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 06TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner, upon instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Petition with liberty to file an appropriate application before the learned Trial Court.
2. Learned AGP for the State and learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 are present.
3. In view of the above submission, the Petition stands disposed of with liberty as prayed for.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde